Deutsche Meisterschaft 2023 Trio Senioren C
Finale

Platz Team

1

Bayern 1

Name

Lieb, Alfred
Kretschmer, Wolfgang
Hoke, Alfred

Brandenburg 1
Name

Scheeffer, Joachim
Lévesz, Sandor
Gunther, Manfred

Hessen 1

Name

Baumann, Norbert
Laun, Werner
Reuter, Winfried

Bayern 3

Name

Ulber, Helmut
Lbésch, Hans
Remmel, Friedhelm

Bayern 2

Name

Naumann, Wolfgang
Rietz, Eberhard

Mc Fadden, Gerhard

Nordrhein Westfalen 2
Name

Hoffmann, Michael
Deppe, Lothar
Bickmann, Karl-Heinz

Schleswig Holstein 2
Name

Peters, Norbert
Meissner, Siegfried
Meier, Manfred

Wiirttemberg
Name

Zeitler, Ulrich
Gerold, Hans
Gutzmer, Wolfgang

Schleswig Holstein 1
Name

Wagner, Werner
Reichert, Heinz
Winkler, Michael

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Pins /Sp.

826/ 4
696 / 4
665/ 4

2.187 /12

Pins /Sp.

819/ 4
746/ 4
685/ 4

2,250/ 12

Pins /Sp.

711/ 4
691/ 4
612/ 4

2.014 /12

Pins /Sp.
852/ 4
807/ 4
592/ 4

2.251/12

Pins /Sp.

730/ 4
7271 4
630/ 4

2.087 / 12

Pins /Sp.

693/ 4
681/ 4
635/ 4

2.009 /12

Pins /Sp.

666/ 4
656/ 4
612/ 4

1.934 /12

Pins /Sp.

669/ 4
664/ 4
634/ 4

1.967 /12

Pins /Sp.
7211 4
690/ 4
535/ 4

1.946 / 12

Schnitt

206,50
174,00
166,25

182,25

Schnitt

204,75
186,50
171,25

187,50

Schnitt

177,75
172,75
153,00

167,83

Schnitt

213,00
201,75
148,00

187,58

Schnitt

182,50
181,75
157,50

173,92

Schnitt

173,25
170,25
158,75

167,42

Schnitt

166,50
164,00
153,00

161,17

Schnitt

167,25
166,00
158,50

163,92

Schnitt

180,25
172,50
133,75

162,17

HI

221
188
183

571

HI

242
197
190

606

HI

196
197
167

540

HI

245
230
159

624

HI

228
205
191

5563

HI

185
178
190

535

HI

184
192
174

547

HI

193
190
195

513

HI

236
208
167

521

LV
BAY
Spiel: 1 2
195 202
159 188
156 156
510 546
BRA
Spiel: 1 2
194 242
181 197
150 167
525 606
HES
Spiel: 1 2
178 176
171 197
129 167
478 540
BAY
Spiel: 1 2
202 245
192 227
159 152
553 624
BAY
Spiel: 1 2
148 182
205 166
135 191
488 539
NRW
Spiel: 1 2
172 158
174 178
129 138
475 474
SLH
Spiel: 1 2
184 143
137 157
134 144
455 444
WUR
Spiel: 1 2
160 158
166 160
160 195
486 513
SLH
Spiel: 1 2
171 236
161 142
118 132
450 510

3

208
169
183

560

199
194
190

583

161
171
156

488

215
230
145

590

172
162
173

507

178
157
190

525

158
170
160

488

158
190
143

491

168
179
118

465

Ubertrag
4.220
4
221
180
170
571

4.089
4
184
174
178
536
4.295
4
196
152
160
508
4.047
4
190
158
136
484
4.090
4
228
194
131
553
4.163
4
185
172
178
535

4.219

4
181
192
174
547

4.133

4
193
148
136
477

4.040

4
146
208
167

521

16

Schnitt

177,97

176,08

175,25

174,94

171,58

171,44

170,92

169,44

166,28

.05.2023 - 20.05.2023

Wildau - A10 Bowling

Spiele Pins
36 6.407
36 6.339
36 6.309
36 6.298
36 6.177
36 6.172
36 6.153
36 6.100
36 5.986



Deutsche Meisterschaft 2023 Trio Senioren C
Finale

Platz Team

10 Nordrhein Westfalen 1

Name Pins /Sp. Schnitt
Krause, Lothar 660/ 4 165,00
Werner, Dietmar 626/ 4 156,50
Wilke, Albert 594/ 4 148,50

Team: 1.880/ 12 156,67

HI

202
168
210

570

Spiel: 1
159
159
105

423

Lv
NRW
2

164
141
135

440

3

135
168
144

447

Ubertrag
4.095
4

202
158
210

570

16.05.2023 - 20.05.2023
Wildau - A10 Bowling

Schnitt

165,97

Spiele
36

Pins

5.975



Deutsche Meisterschaft 2023 Trio Senioren C
Vorrunde 2

Platz Team

1

Hessen 1

Name

Baumann, Norbert
Laun, Werner
Reuter, Winfried

Bayern 1

Name

Hoke, Alfred
Kretschmer, Wolfgang
Lieb, Alfred

Schleswig Holstein 2
Name

Meier, Manfred
Meissner, Siegfried
Peters, Norbert
Béarenwald, Winfried

Nordrhein Westfalen 2
Name

Hoffmann, Michael
Deppe, Lothar
Bickmann, Karl-Heinz

Wirttemberg
Name

Gerold, Hans
Zeitler, Ulrich
Gutzmer, Wolfgang

Nordrhein Westfalen 1
Name

Werner, Dietmar
Krause, Lothar

Wilke, Albert

Bayern 2

Name

Rietz, Eberhard
Naumann, Wolfgang
Mc Fadden, Gerhard

Brandenburg 1
Name

Lévesz, Sandor
Scheeffer, Joachim
Glnther, Manfred

Pins /Sp.
769/ 4
731/ 4
654/ 4

Team: 2.154 /12

Pins /Sp.
789/ 4
633/ 4
627/ 4

Team: 2.049 /12

Pins /Sp.
7421 4
7321 4
457/ 3
136/ 1

Team: 2.067 / 12
Pins /Sp.
716/ 4

685/ 4
6721 4

Team: 2.073 /12
Pins /Sp.
825/ 4

658/ 4
646/ 4

Team: 2129/ 12
Pins /Sp.
7381 4

633/ 4
601/ 4

Team: 1.972/ 12
Pins /Sp.

729/ 4
654/ 4
599/ 4

Team: 1.982 /12
Pins /Sp.
7741 4

729/ 4
535/ 4

Team: 2.038 /12

Schnitt

192,25
182,75
163,50

179,50

Schnitt

197,25
158,25
156,75

170,75

Schnitt

185,50
183,00
152,33
136,00

172,25

Schnitt

179,00
171,25
168,00

172,75

Schnitt

206,25
164,50
161,50

177,42

Schnitt

184,50
158,25
150,25

164,33

Schnitt

182,25
163,50
149,75

165,17

Schnitt

193,50
182,25
133,75

169,83

HI

211
192
191

559

H

209
161
190

558

H
211
221
166
136

588

H

202
176
224

569

H

236
174
194

558

H

201
162
179

534

H

190
191
166

509

H

241
234
149

536

Spiel: 1
211
171
170

552

Spiel: 1
209
157
154

520

Spiel: 1
159
140
135
0

434

Spiel: 1
185
160
224

569

Spiel: 1
233
156
155

544

Spiel: 1
200
155
179

534

Spiel: 1
184
154
133

471

Spiel: 1
200
141
149

490

Lv

HES

2
181
180
132

493

BAY

2
207
161
190

558
SLH
2

201
221
166

0

588

NRW
2
151
174
171
496
WUR
2
236
169
153
558
NRW
2
201
162
159
522

BAY
2
167
191
145
503
BRA
2
189
204
110

503

3

171
188
191

550

182
160
157

499

171
169

136
476

202
175
159

536

158
174
194

526

146
155
147

448

190
154
155

499

241
150
145

536

Ubertrag

2.141

4
206
192
161

559

2.171
4
191
155
126

472
2.152
4

211
202
156

0

569

2.090

4
178
176
118

472
2.004
4
198
159
144
501

2.123

4
191
161
116
468

2.108

4
188
155
166
509

2.051
4
144
234
131

509

16.05.2023 - 20.05.2023
Wildau - A10 Bowling

Schnitt  Spiele Pins
178,96 24 4.295
175,83 24 4.220
175,79 24 4.219
173,46 24 4.163
172,21 24 4.133
170,63 24 4.095
170,42 24 4.090
170,38 24 4.089



Deutsche Meisterschaft 2023 Trio Senioren C
Vorrunde 2

Platz Team

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Bayern 3

Name

Ulber, Helmut
Lbésch, Hans
Remmel, Friedhelm

Schleswig Holstein 1
Name

Wagner, Werner
Reichert, Heinz
Winkler, Michael

Baden 1

Name

Dreher, Hans
Riester, Norbert
Koczor, Alfred
Ebel, Willy

Hessen 2

Name

Emmerich, Wolfgang
Lucke, Joachim
Siedentopf, Peter

Mecklenburg Vorpommern
Name

Pedde, Harald

Schmidt, Rainer

Franke, Norbert

Sachsen

Name

Wiehe, Volkmar
Grabovac, Marian
Hennig, Harald

Brandenburg 2
Name

Ruhwald, Christian
Tangermann, Lothar
Beetz, Volker
Kulske, Jorg

Baden 2

Name

Mehlmann, Wilfried
Mindle, Rolf
Chmielorz, Georg

Pins /Sp.
7771 4
612/ 4
601/ 4

Team: 1.990/ 12

Pins /Sp.
766/ 4
667/ 4
575/ 4

Team: 2.008 /12

Pins /Sp.
516/ 3
635/ 4
592/ 4
140/ 1

Team: 1.883/ 12
Pins /Sp.
7451 4

644/ 4
623/ 4

Team: 2.012 /12
Pins /Sp.
718/ 4

657/ 4
592/ 4

Team: 1.967 /12
Pins /Sp.
679/ 4

624/ 4
587/ 4

Team: 1.890/ 12
Pins /Sp.

544 |
453/
443/
430/

1.870/ 12

w W w w

Team:

Pins /Sp.
610/ 4
576/ 4
575/ 4

Team: 1.761/ 12

Schnitt

194,25
153,00
150,25

165,83

Schnitt

191,50
166,75
143,75

167,33

Schnitt

172,00
158,75
148,00
140,00

156,92

Schnitt

186,25
161,00
155,75

167,67

Schnitt

179,50
164,25
148,00

163,92

Schnitt

169,75
156,00
146,75

157,50

Schnitt

181,33
151,00
147,67
143,33

155,83

Schnitt

152,50
144,00
143,75

146,75

HI

215
170
162

541

H

210
183
160

535

H
185
177
168
140

487

H

223
181
175

538

H

210
188
177

521

H

196
165
156

515

H
196
156
149
167

509

H

180
163
159

479

Spiel: 1
193
133
162

488

Spiel: 1
181
162
149

492

Spiel: 1
0
160
168
140

468

Spiel: 1
152
160
175

487

Spiel: 1
156
188
177

521

Spiel: 1
183
165
126

474

Spiel: 1
167
156
0
162

485

Spiel: 1
159
134
131

424

Lv

BAY

2
214
169
158

541

SLH

2
192
183
160

535
BAD
2
168
177
142
0
487
HES
2
179
144
152
475
MVP
2
206
151
117
474
SAC
2
135
150
152
437

BRA
2
181
146
149
0

476

BAD

2
120
139
147

406

3

155
140
141

436

183
157
146

486

163
157
156

476

223
181
134

538

146
183
162

491

165
146
153

464

151
148
101

400

151
163
138

452

Ubertrag

2.057

4
215
170
140

525

2.032

4
210
165
120

495
2.114
4

185

141

126

0

452
1.934
4

191

159

162

512
1.976
4

210

135

136

481
1.960
4

196

163

156

515

1.815
4
196
0
146
167

509

1.912
4
180
140
159

479

16.05.2023 - 20.05.2023
Wildau - A10 Bowling

Schnitt  Spiele Pins
168,63 24 4.047
168,33 24 4.040
166,54 24 3.997
164,42 24 3.946
164,29 24 3.943
160,42 24 3.850
153,54 24 3.685
153,04 24 3.673



Deutsche Meisterschaft 2023 Trio Senioren C

Vorrunde 2

Platz Team

17 Berlin
Name
Stosnat, Klaus
Strohecker, Hans-Peter
Zimmermann, Reiner

18 Thiringen
Name
Blankenburg, Ingo
Mller, Gunter
Haun, Hans-Hermann

Pins /Sp. Schnitt
662/ 4 165,50
605/ 4 151,25
576 / 4 144,00

Team: 1.843 /12 153,58

Pins /Sp. Schnitt

653/ 4 163,25
553/ 4 138,25
530/ 4 132,50

Team: 1.736 /12 144,67

HI

181
172
173

489

H

183
166
141

478

Spiel: 1
149
118
172

439

Spiel: 1
158
121
136

415

Lv
BER
2
173
143
173
489

THU

2
175
166
137

478

3

181
172
119

472

137
145
141

423

Ubertrag
1.763
4
159
172
112
443

1.852
4

183
121
116

420

16.05.2023 - 20.05.2023
Wildau - A10 Bowling

Schnitt  Spiele Pins
150,25 24 3.606
149,50 24 3.588



Deutsche Meisterschaft 2023 Trio Senioren C
Vorrunde 1

Platz Team

1

Bayern 1

Name

Hoke, Alfred

Lieb, Alfred
Kretschmer, Wolfgang

Schleswig Holstein 2
Name

Peters, Norbert

Meier, Manfred
Meissner, Siegfried

Hessen 1

Name

Baumann, Norbert
Laun, Werner
Reuter, Winfried

Nordrhein Westfalen 1
Name

Werner, Dietmar
Krause, Lothar

Wilke, Albert

Baden 1

Name

Ebel, Willy
Riester, Norbert
Dreher, Hans

Bayern 2

Name

Rietz, Eberhard
Naumann, Wolfgang
Mc Fadden, Gerhard

Nordrhein Westfalen 2
Name

Deppe, Lothar
Hoffmann, Michael
Bickmann, Karl-Heinz

Bayern 3

Name

Ulber, Helmut
Lésch, Hans
Remmel, Friedhelm

Brandenburg 1
Name

Scheeffer, Joachim
Gunther, Manfred
Lévesz, Sandor

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Pins /Sp.
794/ 4
733/ 4
644/ 4

2171 /12

Pins /Sp.
771/ 4
697/ 4
684/ 4

2,152/ 12

Pins /Sp.
765/ 4
708/ 4
668/ 4

2.141/12

Pins /Sp.
715/ 4
706/ 4
702/ 4

2123 /12

Pins /Sp.
7641 4
710/ 4
640/ 4

2114/ 12

Pins /Sp.
746 | 4
7281 4
634/ 4

2.108 /12

Pins /Sp.
712/ 4
710/ 4
668/ 4

2.090/ 12

Pins /Sp.
770/ 4
664/ 4
623/ 4

2.057 / 12

Pins /Sp.
7741 4
657/ 4
620/ 4

2.051/12

Schnitt

198,50
183,25
161,00

180,92

Schnitt

192,75
174,25
171,00

179,33

Schnitt

191,25
177,00
167,00

178,42

Schnitt

178,75
176,50
175,50

176,92

Schnitt

191,00
177,50
160,00

176,17

Schnitt

186,50
182,00
158,50

175,67

Schnitt

178,00
177,50
167,00

174,17

Schnitt

192,50
166,00
155,75

171,42

Schnitt

193,50
164,25
155,00

170,92

HI

208
205
203

597

HI

219
186
191

567

HI

256
194
199

606

HI

199
201
193

539

HI

215
200
166

566

HI

212
193
172

553

HI

223
188
187

557

HI

221
197
171

561

HI

227
175
168

570

LV
BAY
Spiel: 1 2
190 207
166 167
154 161
510 535
SLH
Spiel: 1 2
219 187
156 177
158 191
533 555
HES
Spiel: 1 2
148 256
172 187
156 163
476 606
NRW
Spiel: 1 2
155 199
201 138
183 177
539 514
BAD
Spiel: 1 2
174 164
144 200
165 158
483 522
BAY
Spiel: 1 2
206 212
193 170
154 163
553 545
NRW
Spiel: 1 2
165 223
181 180
187 154
533 557
BAY
Spiel: 1 2
189 169
164 135
146 163
499 467
BRA
Spiel: 1 2
202 175
160 171
154 164

516 510

189
205
203

597

159
178
160

497

179
194
150

523

193
196
149

538

215
177
151

543

145
181
172

498

164
161
157

482

191
168
171

530

227
175
168

570

208
195
126

529

206
186
175

567

182
155
199

536

168
171
193

532

211
189
166

566

183
184
145

512

160
188
170

518

221
197
143

561

170
151
134

455

16

Schnitt

180,92

179,33

178,42

176,92

176,17

175,67

174,17

171,42

170,92

.05.2023 - 20.05.2023

Wildau - A10 Bowling

Spiele Pins
12 2171
12 2.152
12 2.141
12 2.123
12 2.114
12 2.108
12 2.090
12 2.057
12 2.051



Deutsche Meisterschaft 2023 Trio Senioren C
Vorrunde 1

Platz Team

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Schleswig Holstein 1
Name

Wagner, Werner
Reichert, Heinz
Winkler, Michael

Wirttemberg
Name

Gutzmer, Wolfgang
Gerold, Hans
Zeitler, Ulrich

Mecklenburg Vorpommern
Name

Schmidt, Rainer

Franke, Norbert

Pedde, Harald

Sachsen

Name

Wiehe, Volkmar
Hennig, Harald
Grabovac, Marian

Hessen 2

Name

Farber, Klaus
Emmerich, Wolfgang
Lucke, Joachim
Siedentopf, Peter

Baden 2

Name

Chmielorz, Georg
Mehlmann, Wilfried
Mindle, Rolf

Thiringen

Name

Haun, Hans-Hermann
Blankenburg, Ingo
Miller, Gunter

Brandenburg 2
Name

Kulske, Jorg
Ruhwald, Christian
Beetz, Volker
Tangermann, Lothar

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Team:

Pins /Sp.
7671 4
655/ 4
610/ 4

2.032 /12

Pins /Sp.

706/ 4
682/ 4
616/ 4

2.004 / 12

Pins /Sp.
735/ 4
650/ 4
501/ 4

1.976 /12

Pins /Sp.
677/ 4
645/ 4
638/ 4

1.960/ 12

Pins /Sp.
210/ 1
726/ 4
580/ 4
418/ 3

1934 /12

Pins /Sp.
687/ 4
642/ 4
583/ 4

1.912/12

Pins /Sp.

647/ 4
613/ 4
592/ 4

1.852 /12

Pins /Sp.
485 /
471/
436 /
423/

1.815/ 12

W W ww

Schnitt

191,75
163,75
152,50

169,33

Schnitt

176,50
170,50
154,00

167,00

Schnitt

183,75
162,50
147,75

164,67

Schnitt

169,25
161,25
159,50

163,33

Schnitt

210,00
181,50
145,00
139,33

161,17

Schnitt

171,75
160,50
145,75

159,33

Schnitt

161,75
153,25
148,00

154,33

Schnitt
161,67
157,00
145,33
141,00

151,25

HI

222
195
190

542

HI

182
193
165

520

HI

225
180
162

538

HI

179
189
176

527

HI

210
214
160
149

519

H

202
174
186

518

H

165
184
156

484

H
189
186
163
175

503

Spiel: 1
168
148
141

457

Spiel: 1
178
193
149

520

Spiel: 1
211
165
162

538

Spiel: 1
179
189
159

527

Spiel: 1
210
153
156
0

519

Spiel: 1
148
138
128

414

Spiel: 1
165
184
135

484

Spiel: 1
142
147
0
123

412

Lv

SLH

2
194
146
190

530
WUR
2
182
177
143
502
MVP
2
135
180
145
460
SAC
2
170
121
168
459
HES
2
0
168
139
149
456
BAD
2
188
167
163
518

THU

2
159
135
155

449

BRA
2
0
138
146
175

459

183
166
154

503

178
120
165

463

225
150
154

529

165
157
135

457

191
160
129

480

149
174
186

509

161
132
146

439

189

127
125

441

222
195
125

542

168
192
159

519

164
155
130

449

163
178
176

517

214
125
140

479

202
163
106

471

162
162
156

480

154
186
163

503

16.05.2023 - 20.05.2023

Schnitt

169,33

167,00

164,67

163,33

161,17

159,33

154,33

151,25

Spiele
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Wildau - A10 Bowling

Pins

2.032

2.004

1.976

1.960

1.934

1.912

1.852

1.815



Deutsche Meisterschaft 2023 Trio Senioren C

Vorrunde 1

Platz Team

18 Berlin
Name
Stosnat, Klaus
Strohecker, Hans-Peter
Zimmermann, Reiner

Team:

Pins /Sp. Schnitt

643/ 4 160,75
610/ 4 152,50
510/ 4 127,50

1.763 /12 146,92

HI

177
178
162

476

Spiel: 1
144
150
102

396

Lv
BER
2

177
178
121

476

167
138
125

430

155
144
162

461

16.05.2023 - 20.05.2023
Wildau - A10 Bowling

Schnitt

146,92

Spiele
12

Pins

1.763



